PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/29/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Phoenix Group Holding Company	11/29/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Denny L. Hight	
Street Address:	825 S. Chuckwagon Drive	
City:	Mustang	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73064	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4896528
Patent Number:	5594352
Patent Number:	5706857
Patent Number:	5939634
Patent Number:	5979233

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)879-1997

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

405-850-1403 Phone: Email: janahight@mac.com Correspondent Name: Jana Harris Hight

Address Line 1: 825 S. Chuckwagon Drive Address Line 4: Mustang, OKLAHOMA 73064

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jana Harris Hight

PATENT

REEL: 015394 FRAME: 0954

500013183

Total Attachments: 1

source=PatentAsgntsTPGtoDH#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015394 FRAME: 0955

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

To the Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

ASSIGNMENT made November 21, 2004, by The Phoenix Group Holding Company, a Nevada Corporation ("Assignor"), 5101 N. Classen Boulevard, Suite 207, Oklahoma City, OK 73118, to Denny Hight, an individual ("Assignee"), 825 S. Chuckwagon Drive, Mustang, OK 73064.

Assignor claims and warrants to be the owner of the following Letters Patents of the United States:

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
4,896,528	1-30-90
5,594,352	1-14-97
5,706,857	1-13-98
5,939,634	8-17-99
5,979,233	11-09-99

Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in said Letters Patent.

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in said Letters Patent, to be held by Assignee for his own use and benefit and for those of its assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent or any reissues, renewals or extensions thereof are or may be granted.

THE PHOENIX GROUP HOLDING COMPANY, a Nevada Corporation

Denny Wight, President and CEO

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

SS.

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA)

On this <u>Lqt</u> day of November, 2004, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Denny Hight who acknowledged himself to be the President and CEO of The Phoenix Group Holding Company, a corporation and that he, as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

M. DWAYNE HUNT
Oklahoma County
Notary Public in and for
State of Oklahoma
My costant Dr. Sparres Sept. 15, 2005.

RECORDED: 11/30/2004

M. Wuryne Hunt Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Sept. 15, 2005 Commission No.: 01014865

> PATENT REEL: 015394 FRAME: 0956